



# LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)

**Date: 30.05.2024**

To,  
Gen. Manager (DCS)  
BSE Limited.  
P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Fort, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

**SUB: INTIMATION OF ADVERTISEMENT IN NEWSPAPER UNDER REGULATION 47 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS 2015.**

**REF: COMPANY CODE BSE: 526961 LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED (FORMELY KNOWN AS TRANS FINANCIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)**

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Advertisement given in newspaper of Consolidated and Standalone audited financial results for the quarter ended **on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024** in compliance of Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The said financial results were reviewed by Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on **28<sup>TH</sup> May, 2024**.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours Sincerely,

**FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
(Formerly Known as Trans Financial Resources Ltd)**

**MR. DHARMENDRA GOHIL  
DIRECTOR  
(DIN: 10041074)**



વિગત	સ્વંત્રતાલોન			કન્સોલિડેટેડ		
	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૪	વાર્ષિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૪	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૩	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૪	વાર્ષિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૪	ત્રિમાસિક ૩૧.૦૩.૨૦૨૩
૧ કમ્પોઝિટ કુલ આવક (નેટ)	૬૦૪૨.૫૯	૨૦૬૧૩.૯૭	૭૧૬૨.૩૦	૬૦૪૨.૫૯	૨૦૬૧૩.૯૭	૭૧૬૨.૩૦
૨ અપવાદરૂપ અને અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ અને કર પહેલાંના સમયગાળા માટે નફો / (નુકસાન)	૯૦.૬૧	૧૭૧.૧૯	૧૧૫.૯૧	૧૦૦.૮૮	૨૦૮.૯૫	૧૨૧.૯૯
૩ અપવાદરૂપ આઈટમ પછી કર પહેલાંના સમયગાળા માટે નફો / (નુકસાન)	૬૦.૮૧	૧૭૧.૧૯	૧૧૫.૯૧	૧૦૦.૮૮	૨૦૮.૯૫	૧૨૧.૯૯
૪ અપવાદરૂપ વસ્તુ પછી કર પછીના સમયગાળા માટે ચોખ્ખો નફો / (નુકસાન)	૭૪.૯૪	૧૦૯.૬૪	૧૦૭.૪૦	૮૫.૨૧	૧૪૭.૦૪	૧૧૩.૪૮
૫ સમયગાળા માટે કુલ વ્યાજ આવક તે સમયગાળા માટે નફો / (નુકસાન) (કર પછી) અને અન્ય વ્યાજ આવક (કર પછી)	૭૪.૩૪	૧૦૯.૦૪	૧૦૭.૪૦	૭૪.૩૪	૧૦૯.૬૪	૧૦૭.૪૦
૬ ઈકિવિટી શેર કેપિટલ (મૂળ કિંમત રૂ. ૧૦/- દરેક શેરની)	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦	૧૧૫૦
૭ અનામત અને સરખસ (રિવેલ્યુએશન અનામત સિવાય)	-	૩૬૨૬.૮૬	-	-	૩૬૨૬.૮૬	-
૮ ઈકિવિટી શેર ટીક કમાણી રૂ. (અપવાદરૂપ અને અસાધારણ વસ્તુઓ પછી)						
૧. બેઝિક	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૩	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૩
૨. ડાઇલ્યુટેડ	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૩	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૫	૦.૬૩

નોંધ :  
૧. સેબી (LODR) રેગ્યુલેશન, ૨૦૧૫ના નિયમન ૩૩ હેઠળ ૩૧ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૪ના રોજ પૂરા થયેલા ત્રિમાસિક અને વાર્ષિક સ્ટેટમેન્ટ અને કન્સોલિડેટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામોના વિગતવાર ફોર્મટનો એક ઉતારો છે. સંપૂર્ણ સ્ટેટમેન્ટ અને કન્સોલિડેટેડ નાણાકીય પરિણામો સ્ટોક એક્સચેન્જની વેબસાઇટ [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com); અને કંપનીની વેબસાઇટ [a1acid.com](http://a1acid.com); પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.  
૨. ઉપરના અનામત/ડિવિડેન્ડ પરિણામોની સમીક્ષા ઓડિટ કમિટી દ્વારા અને બોર્ડ ઓફ ડિરેક્ટર્સ દ્વારા મંજૂરી તેમની સંબંધિત ચિટ્ડિંગમાં ૨૯-૦૫-૨૦૨૪ના રોજ કરવામાં આવી હતી.

એ-૧ એક્સિડ લિમિટેડ,  
સહી હર્ષકુમાર એન. પટેલ  
મેનેજિંગ ડિરેક્ટર  
DIN: 00302819

તારીખ: ૨૯.૦૫.૨૦૨૪  
સ્થળ: અમદાવાદ



# BHARAT GEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)  
Ph.: +91 (129) 4288888  
E-mail: [info@bglindia.com](mailto:info@bglindia.com) Web: [www.bharatgears.com](http://www.bharatgears.com) CIN: L29130HR1971PLC034365




Geared for Life


STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2024 (₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Current year ended	Previous year ended
		31.03.2024 (Unaudited) Refer Note 2	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Unaudited) Refer Note 2	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	17,125	14,477	17,996	66,667	77,512
2.	(Loss)/Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(225)	(717)	50	(1,288)	1,760
3.	(Loss)/Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(225)	(717)	50	(1,288)	1,760
4.	(Loss)/Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(175)	(550)	84	(974)	1,349
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(loss) (after tax)]	(175)	(558)	(133)	(996)	1,237
6.	Equity share capital	1,536	1,536	1,536	1,536	1,536
7.	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	9,524	10,520	10,520	9,524	10,520
8.	Earnings per share [Face value of ₹ 10/- each (*not annualised)] Basic and diluted (₹)	*(1.13)	*(3.59)	*0.54	(6.34)	8.78

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended 31 March, 2024 Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.bharatgears.com](http://www.bharatgears.com)).  
2. The figures of the quarters ended 31 March, 2024 and 31 March, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the unaudited published year-to-date figures upto 31 December for respective years, which were subjected to limited review.  
3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
SURINDER PAUL KANWAR  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00033524

Date : 29 May, 2024  
Place : Mumbai



# MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

✓ Total Income of Rs. 586.6 Cr for FY 2023-24

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIALS RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (Amount in INR in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 31 Mar, 2024 Audited	Year ended 31 Mar, 2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31 Mar, 2023 Audited	Quarter ended 31 Mar, 2024 Audited	Year ended 31 Mar, 2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31 Mar, 2023 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	143.50	586.40	200.99	143.35	586.56	200.95
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.41	73.22	42.65	7.19	73.04	42.97
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.41	73.22	42.65	7.19	73.04	42.97
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.07	56.27	30.74	4.87	56.11	31.07
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5.15	56.35	27.25	4.96	56.20	27.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	1.65	18.29	9.99	1.58	18.24	10.10
	2. Diluted:	1.65	18.29	9.99	1.58	18.24	10.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company website [www.mtar.in](http://www.mtar.in).

For and on Behalf of Board  
Sd/-  
Parvat Srinivas Reddy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00359139

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 28 May 2024

Registered and Corporate Office: 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad 500 037, Telangana, India  
Tel: +91 40 4455 3333; E-mail: [shubham.bagadia@mtar.in](mailto:shubham.bagadia@mtar.in); Website: [www.mtar.in](http://www.mtar.in); Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1999PLC032836

## LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Trans Financial Resources Limited)  
4<sup>th</sup> Floor Vaghela Avenue, Nr. Havmore Restaurant, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, Gujarat.  
E-MAIL: [tfri4444@gmail.com](mailto:tfri4444@gmail.com) • CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC022954

EXTRACT FROM THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. no.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)	For the year ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	13901.25	0.02	1469.14	13915.31	5319.69
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	470.60	-46.16	1236.76	341.56	707.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	470.60	-46.16	1236.76	341.56	707.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.40	-46.16	986.76	303.36	457.57
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	432.40	-46.16	986.76	303.76	457.57
6.	Equity Share Capital	1688.88	1317.08	1168.58	1688.88	1168.58
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	8631.26	0.00	0.00	8631.26	129.76
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	2.22	-0.35	8.44	1.45	3.92
	Diluted:	2.22	-0.35	8.44	1.45	3.92

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. no.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024 (Audited)	For the quarter ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2023 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)	For the year ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2024 (Audited)	For the year ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	358.77	0.02	1469.14	372.83	5319.69
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	270.33	-46.16	1236.76	141.29	707.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	270.33	-46.16	1236.76	141.29	707.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	232.13	-46.16	986.76	103.09	457.57
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	232.13	-46.16	986.76	103.09	457.57
6.	Equity Share Capital	1688.88	1317.08	1168.58	1688.88	1168.58
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	0.00	0.00	0.00	7868.78	129.76
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	1.37	-0.35	8.44	0.61	3.92
	Diluted:	1.37	-0.35	8.44	0.61	3.92

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company website ([www.transfinancialtd.com](http://www.transfinancialtd.com))  
2. The result of the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> May 2024.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS,  
FOR, LAST MILE ENTERPRISES LIMITED  
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRANS FINANCIAL RESOURCES LIMITED)  
Mr. Harishkumar Bhalchandra Rajput  
(Managing Director) (DIN : 06970075)

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 28-05-2024



## Accelerating Development in the Power Sector

OUR SHARED VISION


50,000 MW by 2040  
25,000 MW by 2030

...In pursuit of our 'Mission 12000 MW by 2026'



Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 (₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	46,168	49,675	2,53,359	2,93,541
2.	Profit before exceptional items and tax	(3,350)	24,317	1,09,523	1,76,176
3.	Profit before tax	7,034	23,109	1,17,408	1,73,213
4.	Net Profit after tax for the period	6,151	1,361	90,840	1,36,345
5.	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	5,847	1,281	90,389	1,36,143
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹10/- each)	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980	3,92,980
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	10,10,048	9,89,217	10,10,048	9,89,217
8.	Net Worth	14,03,028	13,82,197	14,03,028	13,82,197
9.	Paid up Debt Capital	9,66,534	7,19,936	9,66,534	7,19,936
10.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (before net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	0.19	0.37	2.34	3.50
	- Basic & Diluted			0.19	0.38
11.	Earnings Per Share for continuing operations (after net movement in regulatory deferral account balance) (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) (in ₹)	0.16	0.03	2.31	3.47
	- Basic & Diluted			0.16	0.04
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.69	0.52	0.69	0.52
13.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.35	2.41	2.30	4.05
14.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.82	5.24	4.72	10.43



## एसजेवीएन लिमिटेड SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of H.P.)  
A Mini Ratna & Schedule "A" PSU  
CIN : L40101HP1988GOI008409

Regd. Office : SJVN Corporate Office Complex, Shanay, Shimla-171006, HP (INDIA)  
Liaison Office : Office Block, Tower-1, NBCC Complex, East Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110023

Telephone : 0177-2660075  
Fax : 0177-2660071  
Email : [investor.relations@sjvn.nic.in](mailto:investor.relations@sjvn.nic.in)  
Website : [www.sjvn.nic.in](http://www.sjvn.nic.in)

Place : Shimla  
Dated : 29th May, 2024

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website <http://www.sjvn.nic.in> and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com> & <http://www.nseindia.com>. 2. The Board of Directors have recommended final dividend of ₹0.65 per share (on face value of ₹10/- each) for the year 2023-24 in its meeting held on 29.05.2024. The total dividend (including interim dividend) is ₹1.80 per share (Previous Year: ₹1.77 per share) (on face value of ₹10/- each).

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
(Akhilshwar Singh)  
Director (Finance)  
DIN:08627576

